
Revizskaya Skazka as of   April 24, 1851 for  

Volhynia Gubernia (Province), Starokonstantinov Uezd(County), 

Jewish community of the town of Krasilov  
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When  Years  Town 

dwellers 

 

since Years 

 

1. 

 

 

 

Anshel Yosiovich Kozovyi 

(Anshel son of Yos) 

 

New born 

Belong 

to family 

# 10 

 

5 

 

1. 

 

 

Yos 

Kozovyi’s 

wife Udlia 

His 

daughter 

Sosia 

  

30 

2 

 

2. 

 

Mordko Moshkovich Milgram 

(Mordko son of Moshko) 

His son Usher 

 

 

17 

 

new born 

 

to # 176 

 

34 

 

6 

 

2. 

 

 

Mordko’s 

wife 

Malia 

His 

daughters: 

1st Sura 

                           

2nd Feiga 

 

 

 

 

27 

7 

1 ½ 

 

 

3. 

 

Shamshon Moshko Berkovich 

Zeigermakher 

(Shamshon  son of Moshko Berko  

 or Shamshon Moshko  son of Berko) 

 

 

New born 

 

to # 226 

 

7 
 

3. 

 

  

 

   



 

4. 

 

Mordko Leizor Itskovich Shlichtman 

(Mordko Leizor son of Itsko ) 

His son Itsek Leib 

 

16 

 

new born 

 

 

to  # 52 

 

 

33 

 

15 

 

4. 

 

Mordko 

Leizor’s 

wife 

Yenta 

His 

daughers: 

1st Golda 

                     

2nd Sima 

                                

3rd Khaya 

Beila 

 

  

28 

12 

8 

6 

 

5.  

 

Matis Volf Leizerovich Sandler 

(Matis Volf son of Leizer ) 

His sons: 1st Leizer 

                 2nd Khaim 

 

 

30 

 

new born 

new born 

 

to  # 122 

 

47 

 

16 

1 

 

5.  

 

Matis 

Volf’s 

wife 

Freida 

Reiza 

His 

daughters: 

1st Inda 

                                      

2nd Beila 

Dvoira 

                                    

3rd  Sura 

Khaya 

 

  

30 

15 

12 

9 

 

6. 

 

Abrum Khaimovich Lechtman 

(Avrum son of Khaim) 

 

New born 

 

to  #  

 

2 ½ 

 

 

6. 

   

 

7. 

 

Duvid Moshkovich Bykman 

(Duvid son of Moshko) 

 

25 

 

to  # 47 

 

42 

 

7. 

 

Duvid’s 

wife 

Khana  

  

35 



Total   number of males   - 11 persons         Total   number of females   - 14 persons 
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8. 

 

 

 

Moshko Yosiovich Nemyi 

(Moshko son of Yos) 

 

12 

Belong 

to family 

# 236 

 

22 
 

8. 

 

   

 

9. 

 

Srul Moshkovich  Gershonovich 

(Srul son of Moshko) 

 

 

New born 

 

to # 302 

 

12 

 

9. 

 

  

 

 

 

10. 

 

Liber Mordkovich Zaltsman 

(Liber son of Mordko) 

 

 

New born 

 

to # 231 

 

3 
 

10. 

 

  

 

   

 

11. 

   

  

 

  

11. 

 

Mordko 

Zis 

Kahana’s 

daughters: 

1st Rivka 

 2nd Yanta 

 3rd Malka 

[Kahana = 

Kagan to # 

287] 

 

  

 

20 

17 

3 



 

12.  

 

Avrum Yankel Shmiliovich Valdman 

(Avrum Yankel son of  Shmil  

or Avrum son of Yankel Shmil) 

His brother Zus 

 

New born 

 

 

New born 

 

to  # 250 

 

5 

 

 

3 

 

12.  

   

 

13. 

 

Berko Avrumovich Kozovyi 

(Berko son of Avrum) 

 

New born 

 

to  # 11 

 

5 
 

13. 

   

 

14. 

 

Yontev Itskovich Tepman 

(Yontev son of Itsko) 

 

 

New born 

 

to  #  

[#297]? 

 

5 
 

14. 

 

  

  

  

 

15. 

 

Avrum Mordkovich Golodner 

(Avrum son of Mordko) 

His brother Moshko 

 

New born 

 

New born 

 

 

to  # 228 

 

15 

 

9 

 

15. 

 

Mordko 

Golodner’s 

daughter 

Braina  

  

12 

 

16. 

 

Shliuma Duvidovich Kozovyi 

(Shliuma son of Duvid) 

 

Was 

missed 

 

to  # 12 

 

22 

 

16. 

   

Total   number of males   - 10 persons         Total   number of females   - 4 persons 

 

F
a
m

il
y
 

n
u

m
b

er
 

  

 

 

Males 

 

 

 

Age listed 

in the last 

revision 

(in 1834) 

 

What has 

been  

changed 

 

 

Current 

age 

 

F
a
m

il
y
 

n
u

m
b

er
 

  

 

 

Females 

 

 

 

 

Temporarily 

absent  

 

 

Current 

age 

 

 Town dwellers 

 

Years 

 

When  Years  Town 

dwellers 

 

since Years 

 

17. 

 

 

 

Duvid Aron Yontefovich Kutsyk 

(Duvid Aron son of Yontef 

or Duvid son of  Aron Yontef) 

 

 

New born 

Belong 

to family 

# 239 

 

17 

 

17. 

 

   



 

18. 

 

Avrum Manolievich Mendelboim 

(Avrum son of Manole) 

 

 

New born 

 

to #  

 

20 

 

18. 

 

  

 

 

 

19. 

 

Hershko Ellevich Zaltsman 

(Hershko son of El) 

 

 

22 

 

to # 87 

 

39 

 

19. 

 

Hershko’s 

wife 

Dobrish 

Riva 

His 

daughters: 

1st Golda 

Braina 

   2nd Lea 

 

  

25 

17 

14 

 

20. 

 

Shmul Shlioma Duvidovich Gokhman 

(Shmul Shlioma son of Duvid 

or  Shmul son of Shlioma Duvid) 

His brother Zus 

 

 

New born 

 

 

New born 

 

to  # 95  

 

 

8 

 

 

6 

 

20. 

   

 

21.  

 

Hershko Meyerovich Kutsyk 

(Herschko son of Meyer) 

 

New born 

 

 

to  # 251 

 

5 
 

21.  

   

 

22. 

 

Mordko Yos Berovich Shostik 

(Mordko Yos  son of Ber 

or  Mordko son of  Yos Ber) 

His brother Moshko 

 

 

Was 

missed 

 

New born 

 

to  # 66 

 

19 

 

 

15 

 

22. 

   

 

23. 

 

Nesanel Khaim Nisovich Demb 

(Nesanel Khaim  son of Nison or  

Nesanel Khaim son of Nison) 

 

 

 

New born 

 

to  # 128 

 

4 
 

23. 

 

  

  

  



 

 

24. 

 

 

  

  

  

 

24. 

 

Shimshon 

Zelman 

Beigelman’s  

wife Ides 

  

 

35 

 

25. 

 

Hershko Zelmanovich Obidyanik 

(Hershko son of Zelman) 

 

New born 

 

[to # 276]  

 

6 
 

25. 

   

Total   number of males   - 10 persons        Total   number of females   - 4 persons 
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26. 

 

 

 

Yosif Yankeliovich Garber 

(Yosif son of Yankel) 

 

New born 

Belong 

to family 

# 171 

 

6  
 

26 

   

 

27. 

 

Ovshia El Leibovich Atlas 

(Ovshia El  son of Leib 

or Ovshia son of El  Leib) 

 

 

New born 

 

to # 56 

 

  

2 
 

27 

   

 

28. 

 

Nuta Hershkovich Kholet (or Kholst) 

(Nuta son of Hershko) 

 

New born 

 

to # 208 

 

 

15 

 

28 

   

 

29. 

 

Froika Mordkovich Nekhtman  

(Froika son of Mordko) 

 

New born 

  

 

  

 

 

3 

 

29 

   

Total   number of males   - 4 persons          Total   number of females   -    

I confirm by personal signature and seal that there are listed 35 males and 22 females in this Revizion list as of April 24, 1851 

Hershko Balan, tax  collector in the town of Krasilov 


