Revizskaya Skazka as of April 24, 1851 for Volhynia Gubernia (*Province*), Starokonstantinov Uezd(*County*), Jewish community of the town of Krasilov

Family	Males	Age listed in the last revision (in 1834)	What has been changed	Current age	Family	Females	Temporarily absent	Current age
	Town dwellers	Years	When	Years		Town dwellers	since	Years
1.	Anshel Yosiovich Kozovyi (Anshel son of Yos)	New born	Belong to family # 10	5	1.	Yos Kozovyi's wife Udlia His daughter Sosia		30 2
2.	Mordko Moshkovich Milgram (Mordko son of Moshko) His son Usher	17 new born	to # 176	34 6	2.	Mordko's wife Malia His daughters: 1st Sura 2nd Feiga		27 7 1 ½
3.	Shamshon Moshko Berkovich Zeigermakher (Shamshon son of Moshko Berko or Shamshon Moshko son of Berko)	New born	to # 226	7	3.			

4.	Mordko Leizor Itskovich Shlichtman (Mordko Leizor son of Itsko) His son Itsek Leib	16 new born	to # 52	33 15	4.	Mordko Leizor's wife Yenta His daughers: 1st Golda 2nd Sima 3rd Khaya Beila	28 12 8 6
5.	Matis Volf Leizerovich Sandler (Matis Volf son of Leizer) His sons: 1 st Leizer 2 nd Khaim	30 new born new born	to #122	47 16 1	5.	Matis Volf's wife Freida Reiza His daughters: 1st Inda 2nd Beila Dvoira 3rd Sura Khaya	30 15 12 9
6.	Abrum Khaimovich Lechtman (Avrum son of Khaim)	New born	to #	2 ½	6.		
7.	Duvid Moshkovich Bykman (Duvid son of Moshko)	25	to #47	42	7.	Duvid's wife Khana	35

Family number	Males	Age listed in the last revision (in 1834)	What has been changed	Current age	Family	Females	Temporarily absent	Current age
	Town dwellers	Years	When	Years		Town dwellers	since	Years
8.	Moshko Yosiovich Nemyi (Moshko son of Yos)	12	Belong to family # 236	22	8.			
9.	Srul Moshkovich Gershonovich (Srul son of Moshko)	New born	to # 302	12	9.			
10.	Liber Mordkovich Zaltsman (Liber son of Mordko)	New born	to # 231	3	10.			
11.					11.	Mordko Zis Kahana's daughters: 1st Rivka 2nd Yanta 3rd Malka [Kahana = Kagan to # 287]		20 17 3

12.	Avrum Yankel Shmiliovich Valdman (Avrum Yankel son of Shmil or Avrum son of Yankel Shmil) His brother Zus	New born	to #250	5	12.		
13.	Berko Avrumovich Kozovyi (Berko son of Avrum)	New born	to #11	5	13.		
14.	Yontev Itskovich Tepman (Yontev son of Itsko)	New born	to # [#297]?	5	14.		
15.	Avrum Mordkovich Golodner (Avrum son of Mordko) His brother Moshko	New born New born	to #228	15 9	15.	Mordko Golodner's daughter Braina	12
16.	Shliuma Duvidovich Kozovyi (Shliuma son of Duvid)	Was missed	to # 12	22	16.		

Total number of males - 10 persons

Total number of females - 4 persons

Family number	Males	Age listed in the last revision (in 1834)	What has been changed	Current age	Family number	Females	Temporarily absent	Current age
	Town dwellers	Years	When	Years		Town dwellers	since	Years
17.	Duvid Aron Yontefovich Kutsyk (Duvid Aron son of Yontef or Duvid son of Aron Yontef)	New born	Belong to family # 239	17	17.			

18.	Avrum Manolievich Mendelboim (Avrum son of Manole)	New born	to#	20	18.		
19.	Hershko Ellevich Zaltsman (Hershko son of El)	22	to # 87	39	19.	Hershko's wife Dobrish Riva His daughters: 1st Golda Braina 2nd Lea	25 17 14
20.	Shmul Shlioma Duvidovich Gokhman (Shmul Shlioma son of Duvid or Shmul son of Shlioma Duvid) His brother Zus	New born New born	to #95	8	20.		
21.	Hershko Meyerovich Kutsyk (Herschko son of Meyer)	New born	to #251	5	21.		
22.	Mordko Yos Berovich Shostik (Mordko Yos son of Ber or Mordko son of Yos Ber) His brother Moshko	Was missed New born	to #66	19 15	22.		
23.	Nesanel Khaim Nisovich Demb (Nesanel Khaim son of Nison or Nesanel Khaim son of Nison)	New born	to #128	4	23.		

24.					24.	Shimshon Zelman Beigelman's wife Ides	35
25.	Hershko Zelmanovich Obidyanik (Hershko son of Zelman)	New born	[to # 276]	6	25.		

Total number of males - 10 persons

Total number of females - 4 persons

Family number	Males	Age listed in the last revision (in 1834)	What has been changed	Current age	Family number	Females	Temporarily absent	Current age
	Town dwellers	Years	When	Years		Town dwellers	since	Years
26.	Yosif Yankeliovich Garber (Yosif son of Yankel)	New born	Belong to family # 171	6	26			
27.	Ovshia El Leibovich Atlas (Ovshia El son of Leib or Ovshia son of El Leib)	New born	to # 56	2	27			
28.	Nuta Hershkovich Kholet (or Kholst) (Nuta son of Hershko)	New born	to # 208	15	28			
29.	Froika Mordkovich Nekhtman (Froika son of Mordko)	New born		3	29			

Total number of males - 4 persons

Total number of females -

I confirm by personal signature and seal that there are listed 35 males and 22 females in this Revizion list as of April 24, 1851 Hershko Balan, tax collector in the town of Krasilov